
Issue Resource Name/Contact Information

Broad curriculum issues and other issues related to policy and/or 

operation of the program
Grad Caucus Representative

Zoe Osborne, Administrative Coordinator, zoe_osborne@sfu.ca; Mari del 

Casal, Academic Coordinator, mdelcasa@sfu.ca

Capstone advising HSCI 897 Course Instructor(s) Paola Ardiles, pardiles@sfu.ca; Anne-Marie Nicol anne-marie_nicol@sfu.ca

Career advising
Career Services; Alumni Mentor; Adjunct Professors; 

Director, PPA

Career Services: Brenda Badgero, Career Education Manager, 

bbadgero@sfu.ca

Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Confidential Ombudsperson services Office of the Ombudsperson ombuds@sfu.ca

Course and program planning Manager, Graduate Programs Robyn Bailey, robyn_bailey@sfu.ca

Degree progress (academic standing, leaves, withdrawals, etc) Manager, Graduate Programs Robyn Bailey, robyn_bailey@sfu.ca

General questions Program Assistant; Manager, Graduate Programs Jen Van Rassel, mph_assistant@sfu.ca; Robyn Bailey, robyn_bailey@sfu.ca

Graduation Manager, Graduate Programs Robyn Bailey, robyn_bailey@sfu.ca

Indigenous student advising
Indigenous Student Centre: GPS Indigenous Student 

Coordinator

Coordinator, Indigenous Student Life:  Asya Touchie, asya_touchie@sfu.ca; 

Jesse Lecoy, jesse_lecoy@sfu.ca

Individual concerns with evaluation criteria, assignments, deadlines, 

etc. related to a course
Course Instructor  

Informal course and instructor information MPH Peer Mentor

International student advising
International Services for Students; GPS International 

Student Coordinator
intl_advising@sfu.ca

Interpersonal conflicts with instructors which are not resolved with 

the instructor directly
Director, PPA Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Issues related to discrimination and harrassment Director, PPA Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Issues related to the Freedom of Information and Protection of 

Privacy Act
Director, Education Programs

Rehana Bacchus, Director, Education Programs

rehana_bacchus@sfu.ca

Issues that have not been resolved through other channels (may 

include escalation to Associate Dean, Education and/or Dean)
Director, PPA Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Personal issues that affect academic progress Director, PPA; MPH Peer Mentor Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Practicum advising
Coordinator, Public Health Practice; Alumni Mentor, 

Director, PPA; MPH Peer Mentor

Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Kate Carty, Coordinator, Public Health Practice, kate_carty@sfu.ca

Reference letter requests Director, PPA; Course Instructor Malcolm Steinberg, Director PPA, malcolm_steinberg@sfu.ca

Research and writing services (read ahead program, writing labs, 

thesis bootcamp, etc.)


